KERC/DD-Trans/Wheeling Banking/2020-21

Page 1 of 2

BEFORE THE KARNATAKA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

No.16 C-1, Miller Tank Bed Area, Vasanthanagar, Bengaluru-560052

Dated 14th October, 2022

Present:

Sri. P.Ravi Kumar	1122	Chairman
Sri. H.M. Manjunatha		Member
Sri, M.D. Ravi	-	Member

In the Matter of Wheeling Charges and Banking Facility for Renewable Power Projects.

Preamble:

- The Commission vide order dated 19.07.2022 had extended the interim order dated 07.09.2021, in the matter of 'Wheeling Charges and Banking Facility for Renewable Power Projects' by further three months, from 01.08.2022 to 31.10.2022.
- Meanwhile, the study on Wheeling charges & Banking facility entrusted to Prayas, Pune by PCKL is completed and a public hearing on the above report was held by the Commission on 08.09.2022. Few of the stakeholders have requested for certain information and the Commission has directed PCKL to furnish the information requested by such stakeholders.
- 3. Meanwhile, the Central Government has notified the Electricity (Promoting Renewable Energy Through Green Energy Open Access) Rules, 2022, which has become effective from 06.06.2022 and as envisaged under Rule-5, this Commission has issued the draft Green Energy Open Access Regulations. After conducting public hearing in the matter of GECA Regulations, the Commission would finalise the same, which would be effective from the date as notified in the Regulations and shall be applicable to 3EOA transactions
- In the above circumstances and as it would take some time to finalize the GEOA Regulations, the Commission decides to further extend the interim order dated 07.09.2021, until further Orders.
- 5. Hence, the following order. -

Page 2 of 2

ORDER

The interim order dated 07.09.2021, in the matter of "Wheeling Charges and Banking Facility for Renewable Power Projects' which was extended upto 31.10.2022, is further extended until further orders.

This Order is signed and issued by the Karnataka Electricity Regulatory Commission on this 14th day of October, 2022.

(P (umar) man

H.M. Manjunatha Member

Member